

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY  
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 1135 OF 2026

Prasad Popat Doke .....PETITIONER

V/S

The State Of Maharashtra .....RESPONDENT

Mr Bhalchandra Shinde for Petitioners.

(Mentioned out of turn)

**CORAM :** HON'BLE SHRI JUSTICE R. I. CHAGLA &  
HON'BLE JUSTICE ADVAIT M. SETHNA, JJ

**DATE :** 15th April, 2026

**P.C. :**

S. O. to 22/04/2026 ( H. O. B.).

( ASSOCIATE )